

PACKAGE LABEL SPECIFICATION



Bariatrix Nutrition

BRC323 - US Blueberry Pomegranate Crisp Bar
565 . PFC00337V01

Issued: 23/03/2017

Issued By: MP

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 bar (28g)

Amount / Serving		
Calories	100	Calories from Fat 25
% Daily Value*		
Total Fat	2.5g	4%
Saturated Fat	1.5g	8%
Trans Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	<5mg	1%
Sodium	115mg	5%
Potassium	60mg	2%
Total Carbohydrate	12g	4%
Dietary Fiber	2g	8%
Sugars	4g	
Sugar Alcohol	4g	
Protein	10g	20%
Vitamin A		0%
Vitamin C		0%
Calcium		8%
Iron		0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

		Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65 g	80 g	
Saturated Fat	Less than	20 g	25 g	
Cholesterol	Less than	300 mg	300 mg	
Sodium	Less than	2,400 mg	2,400 mg	
Potassium		3,500 mg	3,500 mg	
Total carbohydrate		300 g	375 g	
Dietary Fiber		25 g	30 g	
Protein		50 g	65 g	

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

STATEMENT OF IDENTITY:

Naturally and artificially flavored, BLUEBERRY POMEGRANATE, crisp protein bar

INGREDIENT STATEMENT:

Ingredients: Protein blend (**soy** protein isolate, whey protein concentrate, **milk** protein isolate), sugar, organic brown rice syrup, vegetable oil (modified palm kernel oil, canola oil, palm kernel oil), maltitol syrup, fructooligosaccharide, glycerin, rice bran, water, tapioca starch, apple juice concentrate, dried blueberries, dried sweetened cranberries (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), natural and artificial flavors, calcium carbonate, mono- and diglycerides, soy lecithin, citric acid, vanilla extract (water, alcohol, sugar, vanilla bean extract), butter, salt, beet red color, yogurt powder (cultured non-fat milk solids), cream (cream, milk, cellulose gel, milk solids, carrageenan, cellulose gum), sorbitol, tocopherols, sucralose (non-nutritive sweetener), sodium phosphate, sodium citrate, carrageenan.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Manufactured in a facility that processes eggs, wheat, tree nuts, and peanuts.

CLAIMS & CAUTIONS:

***Sugar Alcohol** must be declared in Nutrition Facts panel if product makes a Sugar claim on label, otherwise it is voluntary.

NET CONTENT:

NET WT. 0.99 oz (28g) bars

INSTRUCTIONS:

NONE

OTHER INFORMATION

PRODUCT OF CANADA